TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE SIXTH SPECIAL SESSION, OCTOBER 2019

ADOPTET) 11/07/19 L.R. No. 12-69

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the Twelfth Kosrae State Legislature's profound gratitude and sincere appreciation to The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints, for their generous donations and continued support to the Kosrae Special Parent Network (KSPN) and students with disabilities.

WHEREAS, the Kosrae Special Parent Network (KSPN) formally received generous 1 donations from The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints on the 6th of November, 2019; 2 3 and WHEREAS, the kind donations received included various school supplies ranging from 4 5 notebooks, coloring books, activity books, educational toys, and others; and 6 WHEREAS, this is not the first time that The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints has donated charitably to the State of Kosrae, but becoming an annual activity; and 7 8 WHEREAS, the Twelfth Kosrae State Legislature recognizes the extent to which The 9 Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints have positively affected the lives of the general 10 public of the State of Kosrae; NOW AND THEREFORE 11 BE IT RESOLVED, by the Twelfth Kosrae State Legislature, Sixth Special Session, 12 2019, that this Legislature hereby expresses its profound gratitude and sincerc appreciation to 13 The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints for the generous donations and continued 14 support, on behalf of the people and State of Kosrae; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to 15 16 Elkena Hadley, President of LDS-Kosrae District; Isao J. Mike, President, Kosrae Special Parent Network (KSPN); and The Honorable Carson K. Sigrah, Governor of the State of Kosrae. 17.

TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE SIXTH SPECIAL SESSION, OCTOBER 2019 L.R. No. 249

2
3 Date: 11.07.19
Introduced by: Tulensa W. Palik

1